Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 11-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Jeffen, Charles Warnach Man Dariel Warn Caralla Sale Confirm Burk	Name: ATI Technologies, Inc.				
Jeffrey Cheng, Kenneth Man, Daniel Wong, Catalin Beju, Geoffrey Park and Iouri Kiselev	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1 Commerce Valley Drive East				
Execution Date(s)11/12/08; 11/14/08; 11/18/08					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Markham				
Joint Research Agreement	State:Ontario				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA Zip: L3T 7N6				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
12/243,596					
Additional numbers at					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:				
Name: Christopher J, Reckamp	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00				
Internal Address:					
<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Vedder Price PC	Enclosed				
222 N. LaSaile Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information				
State: IllinoisZip:_60601					
Phone Number: 312 609 7599	Deposit Account Number22-0259				
Fax Number: 312 609 5005					
Email Address: <u>creckamp@vedderprice.com</u>	Authorized User Name Christopher J. Reckamp				
9. Signature: /Christopher J. Reckam					
Signature Date					
Christopher J. Reckamp	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing	eneral community and destinates.				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey Cheng, Kenneth Man, Daniel Wong, Catalin Beju, Geoffrey Park and Jouri Kiselev, whose full post office addresses are 8 Oscar Court, Toronto, Ontario, M2K 2A4 Canada, 305-350 Red Maple Road, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4C 0T5 Canada, 820 Hooshang Court, Cupertino, California, 95014 U.S.A., 74 Hanton Crescent, Bolton, Ontario, L7E 2E7 Canada, 183 Chisholm Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M4C 4V9 Canada and 422 Church Street South, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4C 8T5 Canada, respectively, have invented an invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EFFICIENT DIGITAL VIDEO COMPOSITION, for which an application for a patent was filed in the United States on October 1, 2008 as scrial no. 12/243,596;

AND WHEREAS, ATI Technologies ULC, whose full post office address is I Commerce Valley Drive East, Markham, Ontario, L3T 7N6 Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.: 12/243,596 Filing Date: October 1, 2008

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jeffrey Cheng, Kenneth Man, Daniel Wong, Catalin Beju, Geoffrey Park and Iouri Kiselev, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer unto ATI Technologies ULC of our full, right, title, and Interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in, and to the said invention, as described in the said application; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the ATI Technologies ULC, for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, Jeffrey Cheng, Kenneth Man, Daniel Wong, Catalin Beju, Geoffrey Park and Iouri Kiselev, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer, and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of ATI Technologies ULC.

November, 2008.	EXECUTED at	Markham,	$\mathcal{D}\mathcal{N}$, , this	14 TH	day of
254 S	I, Tracy J Sand Road rethat I was personal	ackson , follored La In present and did so	Jeffrey CF volunce oc Jeffrey	neng whose full po J. Or W Cheng, who i	st office a	ddress is <i>Macla</i> . ly known
to me to be ti	he person named in t	he above assignme	nt, duly si Signature	gn and execu	te the saπ	ne.
, 2008.	EXECUTED at			, , this		day of
			Kermeth .			
hereby decla	I, are that I was persona the person named in	lly present and did s	sec Kenne	whose full po th Man, who ion and exec	is persona	lly known
to me to oc	шо регаод пашеса ит	The mark existing				
			Signature	e of Witness		

2 of 4

, this day of EXECUTED at , 2008. Jeffrey Cheng , whose full post office address is Ĭ, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Jeffrey Cheng, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same. Signature of Witness EXECUTED at MACKETT , ONTHE سربورا يسارونا , 2008. Kenneth Man 1, Kenn O'Ne,1 , whose full post office address is 30 BONTHLAME, TOGATO. ONTIFUE , CHUNDA hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Kenneth Man, who is personally known to me to be the porson named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

2 of 4

EXECUTED at Sanda Clara Ch, this 12th day of NOV, 2008.

I. MARK G. Leysman whose full post office address is 2063 24 No. 97.

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Daniel Worg, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

EXECUTED at MARKAM, ONTAL, Chis 14th day of November, 2008.

EXECUTED at MARKAM, ONTAL, this 14th day of Catalan Beju, who is personally known hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Catalan Beju, who is personally known

to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

3 of 4

Novemb	er, 2008. EXECUTED at Markham, ON, this 18th day of
	See ffre Park Geoffrey park
	I, Tracy Tackson, whose full post office address is 254 Sand Rd Holand Landing on, Canada hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Geoffrey Park, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
	Signature of Witness
Yovenbar	EXECUTED at MARKETING ONTAGE , , this 14th day of , 2008.
	Jucen L Iouri Kiselev
	1, LEUN D'NE/L , whose full post office address is
	hereby declare that I was personally present and did see <i>louri Kiselev</i> , who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
	land
	Signature of Witness

4 of 4